Village of Port Edwards

Municipal Building 201 Market Ave. P.O. Box 10 Port Edwards, Wisconsin 54469 Phone: 715-887-3511

VILLAGE OF PORT EDWARDS

SPECIAL MEETING

PLANNING, LEGISLATIVE, PROPERTY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE MEETING Tuesday 12 April 2022

6:45 P.M. AT THE MARSHALL BUEHLER CENTER

The meeting room can accommodate up to 10 people including some public. If you a member of the public and wish to listen, please call the dial in number below and you will be acknowledged.

Join Zoom Meeting – https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88947628560?pwd=TVNMdmJJR0xKeFQ0cEVJOUhKOXoyZz09 Meeting ID: 889 4762 8560, Passcode: 147026, One tap mobile +13017158592 Phone Audio only: Meeting Dial-in number: 715-423-6698, Access Code ID: 02067

Agenda:

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Roll call.
- 3. Approve the agenda
- 4. Public comments on agenda items
- 5. Chairperson comments
- 6. Sexual offender Placement procedures in the Village
 - Discuss and Review DRAFT ordinance language to be included in Village Ordinances

"Any person required to comply with sex offender registration pursuant to Wis. Stat. 310.45, or required to comply with any comparable statute in another state or under Federal law, shall have the prior approval or consent of such person's supervising agent before entering upon any public grounds. "Public grounds" are defined as any and all property within the boundaries of the Village of Port Edwards that is owned, rented, or managed, either in full or in part, by the Village of Port Edwards, by the Port Edwards School District, or by any sub-entity or agent of either the Village or the school district."

7. Adjourn

Dana Duncan - Chairman